at the Request of the Mayor
Cultural and Recreational Services
October 16, 2001

Submitted by:

Prepared by:
For Reading:

CLIRK'S OmCI:
APPROVED

Datet..//}_.:-a::.3.,:-IJL -

ANCHORAGE,ALASKA
ARNO. 2001-301

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($18,074) FROM THE ALASKA
STATE COUNCIL ON THE ARTS, THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($37,000)
FROM THE ANCHORAGE MUSEUM ASSOCIATION, SEVENTEEN THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($17,997) FROM THE ANCHORAGE
MUSEUM FOUNDATION, EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,000) FROM
ANTICIPATED MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES, AND NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($19,990) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE CY01
MUSEUM OPERATING BUDGET, AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101), TO THE
STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), CULTURAL AND RECREATIONAL
SERVICES DEPARTMENT, FOR OPERATING SUPPORT AT THE ANCHORAGE
MUSEUM OF HISTORY AND ART.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

17 Section 1. That sums not to exceed EIGHTEEN THOUSAND
18 SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($18,074) from a grant awarded by the Alaska State
19 Council on the Arts, THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($37,000) from the
20 Anchorage Museum Association, SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
21 NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($17,997) from the Anchorage Museum Foundation,
22 EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,000) from anticipated miscellaneous revenues, and
23 NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($19,990) as a
24 contribution from the 2001 Operating Budget, Areawide General Fund (101), Cultural
25 and Recreational Services, are appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Fund
26 (231), Cultural and Recreational Services, for Museum operating support.